" UDID Disability Certificate issued Online in their favour in case of PH
candidates

n Ex-servicernan Certificate in case of son / daughter / spouse of Ex-
serviceman.

o Green Card in case of Green Card Holder

a Two recent stamp size coloured photographs.

a One set of Xerox copies of all certificates.

N.B : Xerox Copies of all certificates / mark sheets shall be signed by the
candidates in full.

11,0 Course Fees for 2020-2022 for Institutions under School and Mass
Education Department and ST & SC Development Department;

For 1% year For 2™ year
Admission fee 44.00 -
Tuition fee 528.00 528.00
Students Council 150.00 150.00
Caution Money (Refundable) 300.00 -

- | Magazine 200.00 200.00
College calendar 100.00 100.00
Identity Card 100.00 -

& | Games and Sports 350.00 350.00
Common Room 100.00 100.00
Pramatic Soclety 200.00 200,00
Comtmunity Fund 150.00 150.00
Garden Fund 50.00 50.00
Cultural Forum 200.00 200.00
Planning Forum 100.00 100.00
Library Development 350.00 350.00
Laboratory Development 200.00 200.00
Furniture & Electrical Maintenance 200,00 200.00
Film and Photography 100.00 100.00
Students Welfare 18.00 18.00
Students’ Aid Fund 50.00 50.00
SUPW contingency 50.00 50.00
Field Trip/Study Tour ' 200.00 200.00
Institution Betterment 850.00 850.00
Research / Seminar 100.00 100.00

& | Insurance Fee 10.00 10.00

Total 4700.00 4256.00

11.1 The Course Fees for all the 12 institutions under the
Administrative Control of Higher Education Department running
Two-year B.Ed. Programme is Rs. 45000.00 per apnum which is
inclusive of all type of additional  fees. viz. Admission feeg,
Inctitutional Development Fee, Study Tour Fee, Seminar Fee,
Examination Fee, etc. Colleges shall not charge any exira
amount beyond this all-inclusive course fee of Rs. 45000.00 per
annuin.



